## 503201738 03/03/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3248353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PRETENSE FUND II, LLC	02/10/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRECISIONIST FUND II, LLC
Street Address:	160 GREENTREE DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 101
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19904

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14636255

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-775-8000

**Email:** emaxson@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24743US04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY B. HUTER
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey B. Huter/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Pretense Fund II, LLC to Precisionist Fund II, LLC Name Change\_2-10-2012#page1.tif source=Pretense Fund II, LLC to Precisionist Fund II, LLC Name Change\_2-10-2012#page2.tif

PATENT 503201738 REEL: 035121 FRAME: 0116



## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PRETENSE FUND II, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PRETENSE FUND II, LLC" TO "PRECISIONIST FUND II, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 2:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

5033405 8100

120153385

DATE: 02-10-12 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

> **PATENT** REEL: 035121 FRAME: 0117

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9357886

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:17 PM 02/10/2012 FILED 02:13 PM 02/10/2012 SRV 120153385 - 5033405 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited L	iability Company: Pretens	se Fund II, LLC
The Certificate of I	Formation of the limited liabil	ity company is hereby ame
to change the	the Certificate of name of the limited	Formation is amend liability company
to Precisioni	st Fund II, LLC.	
the /0 fm	EREOF, the undersigned havday of February	e executed this Certificate , A.D. 2012
	<del>-</del>	0 .
	Ву:	
		Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Step	hen Finley

PATENT REEL: 035121 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 03/03/2015